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Megan Porter <megan.porter@nwb-oen.ca>

Fwd: Notification Water Licence 2AM-MRY1325 - Notification of Water Taking

Phyllis Beaulieu <phyllis.beaulieu@nwb-oen.ca> Wed, Aug 27, 2014 at 8:40 AM
To: Megan Porter <megan.porter@nwb-oen.ca>

Your file and action.

---------- Forwarded message ----------
From: Allan Knight <Allan.Knight@baffinland.com>
Date: Tue, Aug 26, 2014 at 5:45 PM
Subject: RE: Notification Water Licence 2AM-MRY1325 - Notification of Water Taking
To: "Hack, Justin (Justin.Hack@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca)" <Justin.Hack@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca>, "Savard, Robert"
<Robert.Savard@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca>, Phyllis Beaulieu <licensing@nunavutwaterboard.org>
Cc: "Erik Allain (Erik.Allain@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca)" <Erik.Allain@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca>, "Stephen Williamson Bathory
(swbathory@qia.ca)" <swbathory@qia.ca>, Erik Madsen <erik.madsen@baffinland.com>, Oliver Curran
<oliver.curran@baffinland.com>, Trevor Myers <trevor.myers@baffinland.com>, Nicolas Kuzyk
<nicolas.kuzyk@baffinland.com>, Lea Willemse <Lea.Willemse@baffinland.com>, Jim Millard
<jim.millard@baffinland.com>, "qia@maryrivermine.com" <qia@maryrivermine.com>

Good Evening Justin, Robert and Phyllis,

 

In accordance with Part E, Items 5 & 9 of our Licence 2AM-MRY1325, and based on recent discussions during your
Inspection, we are notifying you of our intention to withdraw water from a discharge pond at coordinates; 17 W 503297
7975614.

Water from this location will be utilized for construction purposes (boilers/dust suppression) and will be taken such that
draw down of the pond does not affect the surrounding drainage ditches.
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Water will be taken from this location will be limited to the allowable amounts as specified in Part C; Item 1 of our Licence
8BC-MRY1416 until freeze up, when the water source for this purpose will revert to Km32.

Daily volumes taken will be documented and provided monthly.

 

Please let us know if you have any questions or comments regarding this water taking,

 

Kind Regards,

Allan

 

Allan Knight | Environmental Coordinator
2275 Upper Middle Road East, Suite 300, Oakville, ON, Canada, L6H 0C3
T: +1.416.364.8820 x6010
www.baffinland.com

 

 

“This e-mail transmission, and any attached file, is intended solely for the addressee. It may contain information that is
privileged, confidential and exempt from disclosure under applicable law. If you are not the intended recipient, you must
not copy or distribute it. Privilege is not waived by reason of mistaken delivery to you. If you have received this e-mail in
error, please notify the sender and delete the e-mail transmission immediately.

Connections via the Internet are not secure unless otherwise stated. Baffinland accepts no liability whatsoever for loss or
damage in relation to this e-mail. We reserve the right to monitor, retain and/or review any e-mail or attachment entering or
leaving our systems from any source without prior notice”
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